

To,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited.

Date:08.10.2020

<u>Sub:</u> Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the subject cited above, we hereby submit the Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the Compliance Officer of the Company viz., M/s. Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited and the authorized representative of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz., M/s Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you

Your faithfully,

For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Scrip Code: 524572 | Scrip ID: PHARMAID

S. Padmaja Kalyani

Director



CIN No: L52520TG1989LC009679, GSTIN No: 36AABCP4657N2ZW Email: pharmaids125@gmail.com, Web: www.pharmaids.com



Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement)

Regulation, 2015

This is to certify that in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. All the activities in relation to both physical and Electronic share transfer facility of the company i.e. Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited (Scrip Code: 524572) are maintained by Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) with Registration No. INR000001203.

For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Annie Jodhani

Compliance Officer

For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 08.10.2020